## MARKEY GROUP PTY LTD Sign Up Offer Terms and Conditions – Returning Clients Only

- 1. The Promoter is Markey Group Pty Ltd (ABN 83 002 301 288) of Level 2, 47 Darby Street, Newcastle, NSW 2300.
- 2. Participation in the promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 3. Any eligible returning Markey Group Pty Ltd client will receive a \$50.00 GiftPay.Express eGift Card during the promotion period outlined below.
- 4. Promotion starts on 19th May 2020 at 9:00 (AEST) and concludes on 31 December 2020 at 23:59 (AEST), unless terminated earlier by Markey Group Pty Ltd in its discretion (Promotion Period).
- 5. To be eligible to participate in the promotion, you must:
  - a. be an Australian resident aged 18 years or above;
  - b. have previously held an insurance policy with Markey Group Pty Ltd
  - c. do not have any current insurance policies with Markey Group Pty Ltd
  - d. have received the offer directly from Markey Group Pty Ltd
  - e. sign up to at least one new insurance policy with Markey Group Pty Ltd for a minimum of three months and have paid the policy in full.
  - f. The new policy placed must be \$750 in premium or greater
  - g. Only one egift card is available per client, regardless of the number of new policies they sign up to.
- 6. Markey Group Pty Ltd may, in its absolute discretion, review any application, waive any eligibility requirements and/or make exceptions to these terms and conditions on a case-by-case basis.
- 7. Markey Group Pty Ltd reserves its rights to refuse or reclaim the Sign-Up Offer if, at any time, Markey Group Pty Ltd discovers that the eligibility requirements above were not satisfied.
- 8. Markey Group Pty Ltd reserves the right to request Clients to provide proof of identity, address and/or proof of sign up validity in order to claim the Sign-Up Offer. Proof of identification considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of Markey Group Pty Ltd. In the event that a Client cannot provide suitable proof, the Client will forfeit the Sign-Up Offer in whole and no substitute will be offered.
- 9. Unless stated otherwise, the promotion and the benefits of the promotion may be combined with any other similar promotion run by Markey Group Ptv Ltd.
- 10. The Sign-Up Offer or the legal or beneficial interest in the Sign-Up Offer cannot be transferred or assigned and cannot be redeemed for cash or anything else.

- 11. This privacy collection statement applies to Markey Group Pty Ltd and other members of its corporate group.
- 12. Markey Group Pty Ltd collects your personal information to determine your eligibility to participate in the promotion and, where applicable, receive the Sign-Up Offer. Markey Group Pty Ltd also collects your personal information to manage your dealings with Markey Group Pty Ltd and its broker network (including product and sales). Markey Group Pty Ltd may collect some of this personal information about you indirectly from third parties, including from our authorised brokers.
- 13. You consent to Markey Group Pty Ltd and its authorised brokers sending you promotional and publicity communications such as updates, special offers and information on new products and services. You can opt out of receiving these communications from Markey Group Pty Ltd at any time, using the opt-out mechanism provided in a communication or by contacting us on the details below.
- 14. Markey Group Pty Ltd's privacy policy (accessible on our website at https://www.markeygroup.com.au/privacy-statement/) contains information about how you may seek access to, or correction of, personal information that Markey Group Pty Ltd holds about you, how you may complain about a breach of the Australian Privacy Principles by Markey Group Pty Ltd and how we will deal with such a complaint. If you would like further information please contact our us by mail: at Markey Insurance Brokers, PO Box 909, NEWCASTLE, NSW 2300; or by email: insurance@markeygroup.com.au.
- 15. Markey Group Pty Ltd reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who Markey Insurance Brokers has reason to believe has breached any of these terms and conditions, or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the promotion. Markey Group Pty Ltd legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 16. Markey Group Pty Ltd and its associated agencies and companies assume no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access, and reserve the right to take any action that may be available.